1
P
T
   
      
13
11 12
Proportional Pilot Operated

S
I)]
Coil example Solenoid Connector Type code
12 VDC Connector EN 175301-803-A with quenching diode C19B-01200E2-6,5NA
24 VDC Connector EN 175301-803-A with quenching diode C19B-02400E2-20,6NA
12 VDC Connector AMP Junior Timer with quenching diode C19B-01200E4-6,5NA
24 VDC Connector AMP Junior Timer with quenching diode C19B-02400E4-20,6NA
12 VDC Connector Deutsch DT04-2P with quenching diode C19B-01200E13-6,5NA
24 VDC Connector Deutsch DT04-2P with quenching diode C19B-02400E13-20,6NA
Note:
Example of most frequent coil types.
For complete range  valve coils with technical informatik about voltage, enclosure type, terminal box please afer to coil
data sheet HA 8007.